LM74
SPI/MICROWIRE™ Digital Temperature Sensor
General Description
The LM74 is a temperature sensor, Delta-Sigma
analog-to-digital converter with an SPI and MICROWIRE
compatible interface. The host can query the LM74 at any
time to read temperature. A shutdown mode decreases
power consumption to less than 10 µA. This mode is useful

© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100909 www.national.com
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Order Number
NS Package
Number
Supply Voltage Transport Media
LM74CIM-3 SO-8, M08A 3.0V to 3.6V 95 Units in Rail
LM74CIMX-3 SO-8, M08A 3.0V to 3.6V 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
LM74CIM-5 SO-8, M08A 4.5V to 5.5V 95 Units in Rail
LM74CIMX-5 SO-8, M08A 4.5V to 5.5V 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Label Pin # Function Typical Connection
SI/O 1 Slave Input/Output - Serial bus bi-directional data
line. Shmitt trigger input.